CONTACT: Morgan Perry Telephone: 719-482-9871 E-mail: pr@money.org

Kagin's, Inc. named Official Auctioneer for the 2017 Orlando National Money Show®

The American Numismatic Association (ANA) is proud to announce that Kagin's, Inc. will serve as the Official Auctioneer for the 2017 National Money Show (NMS), to be held at the Orange County Convention Center in Orlando, Fla., Mar. 9-11.

As a current board member, Dr. Don Kagin has and will recuse himself from any discussion and vote during board meetings regarding the auction contract for the 2017 NMS.

"Don Kagin is a long-time supporter of our numismatic educational mission, and I couldn't be more pleased to have him partner with the ANA in support of our National Money Show in this role," said Kim Kiick, ANA executive director.

"Our team at Kagin's is honored and thrilled to once again be selected as the Official Auctioneer for this important ANA event," said Dr. Kagin, president of Kagin's, Inc. "We're excited to introduce several new and innovative features that will push the auction envelope and drive the ANA's mission of numismatic education."

To consign items for the 2017 NMS Official Auction, collectors can contact a consignment specialist by calling 1-888-852-4467 or emailing Kagin's, Inc. at Don@Kagins.com.

"Anyone wishing to join us in this adventure either through consignment or participation is encouraged to contact me personally," said Dr. Kagin.

The Orlando National Money Show features more than 750 numismatic dealers with extensive inventories; the ANA Museum Showcase, exhibiting some of the world's most valuable and beautiful coins and paper money; the Collector Exhibits area; and an array of educational presentations and seminars. Show hours are 10 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Thursday and Friday, Mar. 9 and 10; and 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Saturday, Mar. 11. Admission is \$8 for adults; ANA members and children 12 and under are always free. Last admission is 30 minutes prior to closing.

The American Numismatic Association is a congressionally chartered, nonprofit educational organization dedicated to encouraging the study and collection of coins and related items. The ANA helps its 25,000 members and the public discover and explore the world of money through its vast array of educational and outreach programs, as well as its museum, library, publications, and conventions. For more information, call 719-632-2646 or visit www.money.org.